
1 New Year’s Day Friday 01.01.2010

2 Birthday of Sri Guru Govind Singh Ji Tuesday 05.01.2010 05.01.2010 05.01.2010

3
Tamil New Year’s Day/Pongal / Makar 

Sankranti
Thursday 14.01.2010 14.01.2010 14.01.2010 14.01.2010

4 Thiruvalluvar Day Friday 15.01.2010

5 Uzhavar Thirunal Saturday 16.01.2010

6 Shree Panchami Wednesday 20.01.2010

7 Netaji’s Birth Day Saturday 23.01.2010

8 Republic Day Tuesday 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010 26.01.2010

9 Guru Ravi Dass Jayanthi Saturday 30.01.2010 30.01.2010

10 Maha Shivarathri Friday 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010 12.02.2010

11 Milad-I-Sherif* Friday 26.02.2010

12 Milad-un-Nabi/Id-Milad Saturday 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010 27.02.2010

13 Holi/ Doljatra /Dhuleti / (Dola Yatra ) Monday 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010 01.03.2010

14 Kashi Ram Jayanti Monday 15.03.2010

15
Telugu New Year’s day/ 

Chandramana Ugadi / Gudi Padwa
Tuesday 16.03.2010 16.03.2010 16.03.2010 16.03.2010

16 Cheti Chand Wednesday 17.03.2010

17 Shree Ram Navmi Wednesday 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010 24.03.2010

18 Annual Closing Thursday 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010 01.04.2010

19 Good Friday Friday 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010 02.04.2010

20
Ambedkar Jayanti/ Souramana Ugadi/ 

Vaisakhi
Wednesday 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010 14.04.2010

21 Vishu/ Bengali New Year’s day Thursday 15.04.2010 15.04.2010

22 Basaveshwar Jayanthi

23 May Day/Maharashtra Day Saturday 01.05.2010 01.05.2010 01.05.2010 01.05.2010 01.05.2010 01.05.2010

24 Buddha Poornima Thursday 27.05.2010 27.05.2010 27.05.2010 27.05.2010

25 Martyrdom Of Guru Arjun Dev Ji Wednesday 16.06.2010

26 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) Thursday 19.08.2010

27 Thiru Onam Monday 23.08.2010

28 Raksha Bandhan Tuesday 24.08.2010 24.08.2010 24.08.2010 24.08.2010

29 Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi Wednesday 25.08.2010

30 Sree Krishna Jayanthi Wednesday 01.09.2010

31 Janmastami Thursday 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010 02.09.2010

32
Ramzan / Id-Ul-Fitr/ Ramjan*/ Jamat-

ul- Vida*
Friday 10.09.2010 10.09.2010 10.09.2010 10.09.2010 10.09.2010 10.09.2010 10.09.2010

33
Vinakayar Chathurthi/ Varasiddhi 
Vinayak Vrata/ Ganesh Chaturthi/ 

Samvantsari/ Id-Ul-Fitr*
Saturday 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010 11.09.2010

34 Vishwakarma Pooja Friday 17.09.2010

35 Sree Narayana Guru Samathi Tuesday 21.09.2010

36 Half Yearly Closing/Ashtami Thursday 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010 30.09.2010

37 Gandhi Jayanthi Saturday 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010 02.10.2010

38 Mahalaya Amavasi Thursday 07.10.2010 07.10.2010

39 Agrasen Jayanti Friday 08.10.2010

40 K. Ram Nirwan Diwas Saturday 09.10.2010

41 Durga Pooja/Sapthami Thursday 14.10.2010

42 Durga Asthami Friday 15.10.2010 15.10.2010

43
Mahanavami/Ayutha Pooja/ Durga 

Pooja Nabami/ Dussera
Saturday 16.10.2010 16.10.2010 16.10.2010 16.10.2010 16.10.2010

44
Laxmi Puja / Maharishi Balmiki's 

Birthday
Friday 22.10.2010 22.10.2010 22.10.2010 22.10.2010 22.10.2010

45 Kannada Rajyotsava Monday 01.11.2010

46
Deepavali / Diwali/ Kali Pooja / 

Naraka Chaturdashi 
Friday 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010 05.11.2010

47  Balipadyami/ Deepavali/ G Puja Saturday 06.11.2010 06.11.2010

48 Bakrid/ Id-Ul-Zoha* Wednesday 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010 17.11.2010

49
Kanakadasa Jayanthi/ Guru Teg 

Bahadur Matyrdom Day
Wednesday 24.11.2010 24.11.2010

50 Ambedkar Nirwan Diwas Monday 06.12.2010

51 Muharram/ Moharum* Friday 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010 17.12.2010

52 Christmas Saturday 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010 25.12.2010

Date
28.02.2010
28.03.2010

04.04.2010
16.05.2010

25.07.2010

15.08.2010

22.08.2010
17.10.2010

07.11.2010

Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Maharashtra, 
Gujrat, West Bengal, Rajasthan, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, 

U.P,Punjab & Haryana
Maharashtra, Gujrat, U.P

HOLIDAYS FALLING ON SUNDAYS:
State

Kerala
Karnataka, U.P

U.P

All States

Kerala

UPGujarat Delhi

DHANLAXMI BANK
BANK HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR -2010

The details of public holidays for the year 2010 declared under Negotiable Instruments Act,1881 in States where our Bank has branches/ Offices are furnished below:

Sl.No
West 

Bengal

Easter

*  Subject to change depending on the sighting of the moon.

Andhra
Pradesh

HaryanaPunjab
Madhya 
Pradesh

Rajas-than

Doljatra/ Holika 
On account of  

Chandigarh 
[UT]

Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Rajasthan, Maharashtra, Madhya 
Pradesh, U.P & Haryana

Mahaveer Jayanthi

On Account of Holiday Kerala Tamil Nadu
Day of the  

Week
Karnataka

Maha-
rashtra

West Bengal, UP,Punjab

Bhasava Jayanthi/ 
Parashuram Jayanti

Independence Day

First Onam
Vijayadasami / Dussehra / 

Dasara

Diwali (Balipratipada)/ 
Bahubeej/ Vikram Samvant 
New Year Day/ Bhai Dhuj

Hazarat Ali Jayanti 



21.11.2010 Maharashtra, Delhi, West Bengal, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, 
U.P,Punjab & Haryana

Guru Nanak Jayanti


